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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday the 28th day of July, 1860.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Royal Bunk of Scotland
Drilisi) Linen Company • • •« •••
Commercial Bunk of Scotland . ...
National 13 rink of Scotland •
Union Bank of Scotland
Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

Company •-........ .. . f
North of Scotland Bankin^ Company.......;

Eastern Bank of Scotland
Clydesdale Bankin" Compsny >...... . ...
City of Glasgow Bank . ...

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the Bank 1
I n.f G/»n«ln-n/1 1

/Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

Central Bank of Scotland

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee
Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth

Circulation
authorized

Certificate.

£.
300485

183000
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
33451
33636

240685
72921
53434
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

151059

164325
181680
181376
149831
215538

50540

89790
17378
12731

120203
97102
19470
20533

Under £5.

292311

277765
314369
336408
282559
408646

71593

98811
26861
24583

192517
181378
43474
36852

Total.

443370

442090
496049
517784
432390
624184

122133

188601
44239
37314

312721
278481

62944
57386

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

220538

321677
323615
254570
217679
217921

63833

89029
18475
12382

144582
213123

18473
24577

Silver.

30209

43580
31123
32750
51008
37548

5788

8155
4379
3632

29002
26902

9277
5084

Total.

250748

365257
354739
287320
268687
255470

69621

97184
22854
16015

173584
240025
27751
29625

W

O

O

O

Oa
OQ
H3

CO
OS
O

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the
exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 9th day of August, 1860. W. W. DALBIAC, Officer of Stamp Duties.
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